OP \$140.00 5713530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computer Word Processing Systems LLC		09/24/2019	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red River Managed Services LLC	
Street Address:	14111 Park Meadow Drive	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5713530	CWPS CLOUD ASSIST
Registration Number:	5338420	С
Registration Number:	5251278	CWPS
Registration Number:	4893394	CWPS CLOUD ASSIST
Registration Number:	4345732	CWPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134591.00045
ATTORNET BOCKET NOMBER.	104031.00040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0604

Total Attachments: 2

source=09.24.19 Computer Word Processing Systems LLC-VA-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=09.24.19 Computer Word Processing Systems LLC-VA-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0605



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

September 24, 2019

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM KATIE E BUSH 12198949 SO 4701 COX RD STE 285 GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060

RECEIPT

RE:

Red River Managed Services LLC

ID:

S848362 - 2

DCN:

19-09-23-1214

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was Computer Word Processing Systems LLC.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the amendment is September 24, 2019.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LCNCD CIS0336

> P.O. Box 1197, Richmond, VA 23218-1197 Tyler Building, First Floor, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630 Clark's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/clk

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0606

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Red River Managed Services LLC (formerly known as Computer Word Processing Systems LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 24, 2019.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

19-09-23-1214 LLAACPT CIS0336

REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 01/28/2021